
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 10-06-2021 (Thu)

Race  5	 8:55PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 231020	 Anna Capri	 60	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 9.3%
2	 141253	 Rapid Fire	 60	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 M/a Azzie	 11.8%
3	 172031	 Rise As One	 60	 [4]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
4	 445312	 Kwite A Trip	 59.5	 [6]	 L J Ferraris	 11.5%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
5	 460946	 Ramsay	 59	 [3]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.7%	 G J Maroun	 7.2%
6	 5143	 Action Packed	 56.5	 [2]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
7	 046315	 Love Lies	 56	 [5]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 P A Peter	 14.4%

Race  6	 9:30PM	 ($77,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 058862	 Portico	 63.5	 [2]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
2	 608090	 Dan The Lad	 60.5	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.1%
3	 158597	 Rock Of Africa	 59	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 E Verdonese	 8.2%
4	 1221	 Full Velocity	 57	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
5	 423163	 Valetorio	 57	 [8]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 C Spies	 6.5%
6	 733044	 Written In Stone	 56	 [5]	 L J Ferraris	 11.5%	 B Webber	 5.8%
7	 31	 Tuscan Winter	 55.5	 [4]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
8	 0140	 City By The Sea	 54	 [6]	 N Qaule	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
9	 535700	 Tokyo Drift	 54	 [10]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S W Kenny	 2.0%
10	 521838	 Qunetra	 53.5	 [1]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.3%	 R R Magner	 9.3%

Race  7	 10:05PM	 ($77,500)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1450m
1	 11224	 Forever Mine	 60	 [6]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M F de Kock	 16.0%
2	 261698	 Kingsley’s Heart	 60	 [8]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
3	 225764	 Bold Jazz	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
4	 842352	 Rock The Globe	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
5	 696503	 Tillieangus	 60	 [3]	 J Greyling	 4.6%	 B Webber	 5.8%
6	 068464	 My Kingdom	 57	 [7]	 D Schwarz	 6.7%	 J S Roux	 1.2%
7	 554759	 Elusive Swann	 56	 [5]	 F Herholdt	 0.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.1%
8	 321625	 Run April Run	 53.5	 [1]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%

Race  8	 10:40PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 441065	 Light Without	 60	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.8%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
2	 990801	 Blue Moon City	 60	 [16]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
3	 06314	 Rainy Season	 60	 [6]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
4	 846810	 Kool Baikal	 60	 [10]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 R R Sage	 7.8%
5	 797100	 Electra Flying	 60	 [17]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.7%	 A G Laird	 13.5%
6	 335413	 Ball Rolling	 60	 [15]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
7	 710976	 Lady Calavera	 59.5	 [18]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 2.8%
8	 721006	 Attentive	 58	 [11]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 C Spies	 6.5%
9	 42133	 Diamonds N Dollars	 57.5	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
10	 654941	 Wonderous	 57.5	 [5]	 D Schwarz	 6.7%	 M/a Azzie	 11.8%
11	 004082	 You Deserve It	 55.5	 [2]	 R Danielson	 6.3%	 C Binda	 8.0%
12	 351244	 Opera Glass	 55.5	 [14]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 S Moffatt	 7.1%
13	 326247	 Last Cheer	 55.5	 [9]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
14	 705100	 Perfect Passion	 55.5	 [12]	 C Habib	 6.3%	 J Borman	 0.0%
15	 803060	 Rabia The Rebel	 55.5	 [4]	 L J Ferraris	 11.5%	 B Webber	 5.8%
16	 083005	 Western Dance	 55.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 B Webber	 5.8%
17	 071007	 Wylie The Great	 58	 [8]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 H Van Der Westh	 7.3%
18	 229079	 Earth Shaker	 58	 [13]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 J S Roux	 1.2%

Race  1	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 092622	 Grace From Above	 60	 [3]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
2	 050097	 The Boogeyman	 60	 [10]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 2.8%
3	 9	 Brenner Pass	 60	 [1]	 S Brown	 6.3%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
4	 74	 Quality Joker	 60	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
5	 	 Time Spirit	 60	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 17.8%	 A B Fortune	 10.2%
6	 4	 Willow’s Wish	 60	 [5]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
7	 068	 Bold Decision	 57	 [8]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
8	 243	 Chief Rafeef	 56	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 D Sham	 8.9%
9	 758	 Ixesha	 56	 [4]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
10	 9975	 King Arthur	 56	 [6]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 R R Magner	 9.3%

Race  2	 7:10PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 0804	 Montbleu	 60	 [10]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 D Cason	 9.9%
2	 462	 Kissing Booth	 60	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
3	 08340	 Crusade To Royalty	 60	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 6.7%	 R R Magner	 9.3%
4	 273348	 Super Duper	 60	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 B D Botes	 11.9%
5	 4060	 Shikuru	 60	 [2]	 C Habib	 6.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
6	 473323	 Oceans Pride	 60	 [8]	 Wes Marwing	 0.0%	 B H Stidolph	 2.8%
7	 6250	 Just Judy	 60	 [4]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 M/a Azzie	 11.8%
8	 009565	 Sky View	 60	 [1]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 B Webber	 5.8%
9	 004808	 After Me	 60	 [5]	 J Greyling	 4.6%	 H Van Der Westh	 7.3%
10	 000	 Peterborough	 60	 [9]	 J Penny	 2.7%	 J S Roux	 1.2%

Race  3	 7:45PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 234682	 Immeasurable	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
2	 025	 Naval Guard	 60	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 15.9%	 P A Peter	 14.4%
3	 066534	 Curfew	 60	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 17.8%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
4	 7565	 One Block	 60	 [6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
5	 558234	 Barometer	 60	 [9]	 C Maujean	 8.7%	 C Spies	 6.5%
6	 433846	 Star Effect	 60	 [7]	 R Simons	 10.5%	 D N Stenger	 6.3%
7	 409857	 Break Free	 60	 [4]	 S Brown	 6.3%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
8	 000465	 Intercity	 56.5	 [1]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 L Kruger	 2.9%
9	 0	 General Paschal	 55	 [3]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.7%	 C I Jonker	 6.0%

Race  4	 8:20PM	 ($70,000)	 			  VAC	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 853022	 Wedding Bliss	 60	 [4]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.4%
2	 822332	 Arizona Lady	 60	 [5]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
3	 006854	 Whole Of The Moon	 60	 [7]	 R Munger	 6.0%	 A B Fortune	 10.2%
4	 939653	 Way To Dream	 60	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 17.8%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
5	 8004	 Bust A Move	 60	 [9]	 C Habib	 6.3%	 S W Kenny	 2.0%
6	 0970	 Royal Wedding	 60	 [8]	 L Hewitson	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
7	 049730	 Grace Lu	 60	 [6]	 J R Syster (1.5)	 6.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 2.8%
8	 085	 Mariposa	 60	 [3]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.3%	 C I Jonker	 6.0%
9	 270569	 Wishonaire	 60	 [10]	 B Nyawo	 4.1%	 W H Marwing	 7.4%
10	 0	 Ray Of Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 N Qaule	 0.0%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no 
liability for any error which may arise.

®

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1.Grace From Above    4.Quality Joker    8.Chief Rafeef    10.King Arthur

RACE 2 - 2.Kissing Booth    7.Just Judy    4.Super Duper    6.Oceans Pride

RACE 3 - 1.Immeasurable    2.Naval Guard    6.Star Effect    3.Curfew

RACE 4 - 1.Wedding Bliss    2.Arizona Lady    3.Whole Of The Moon    4.Way To Dream

RACE 5 - 1.Anna Capri    2.Rapid Fire    6.Action Packed    4.Kwite A Trip

RACE 6 - 4.Full Velocity    7.Tuscan Winter    5.Valetorio    6.Written In Stone

RACE 7 - 1.Forever Mine    8.Run April Run    3.Bold Jazz    4.Rock The Globe

RACE 8 - 9.Diamonds N Dollars    1.Light Without    11.You Deserve It    15.Rabia The 
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事

第 1场	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1600公尺

1	 092622	 天上人间	 Grace From Above	 60	 [3]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 P彼德	 14.4%
2	 050097	 欢乐男	 The Boogeyman	 60	 [10]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.3%	雷布查	 2.8%
3	 9	 布林纳	 Brenner Pass	 60	 [1]	 施布朗	 6.3%	格雷	 9.2%
4	 74	 高级玩家	 Quality Joker	 60	 [2]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
5	 	 时光精英	 Time Spirit	 60	 [9]	 关铭诺	 17.8%	 AB富顿	 10.2%
6	 4	 柳愿	 Willow’s Wish	 60	 [5]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
7	 068	 勇敢决定	 Bold Decision	 57	 [8]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	 J维伦	 15.8%
8	 243	 拉菲队长	 Chief Rafeef	 56	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.6%	桑多莉	 8.9%
9	 758	 伊谢沙	 Ixesha	 56	 [4]	 蒙格	 6.0%	马伟豪	 7.4%
10	 9975	 亚瑟王	 King Arthur	 56	 [6]	 西蒙斯	 10.5%	马勒	 9.3%

第 2场	 7:10PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1600公尺

1	 0804	 蒙特布鲁	 Montbleu	 60	 [10]	 西蒙斯	 10.5%	 D卡孙	 9.9%
2	 462	 接吻亭	 Kissing Booth	 60	 [7]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
3	 08340	 皇家号	 Crusade To Royalty	 60	 [3]	 史华兹	 6.7%	马勒	 9.3%
4	 273348	 超级无敌	 Super Duper	 60	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	包特斯	 11.9%
5	 4060	 希库鲁	 Shikuru	 60	 [2]	 哈比	 6.3%	泰利	 12.8%
6	 473323	 海洋之心	 Oceans Pride	 60	 [8]	 马维利	 0.0%	施迪多	 2.8%
7	 6250	 祖迪	 Just Judy	 60	 [4]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	麦雅兹	 11.8%
8	 009565	 天空之际	 Sky View	 60	 [1]	 M也尼	 11.4%	韦伯	 5.8%
9	 004808	 我先上	 After Me	 60	 [5]	 格雷宁	 4.6%	何万德	 7.3%
10	 000	 彼德波若	 Peterborough	 60	 [9]	 彭尼	 2.7%	 J洛斯	 1.2%

第 3场	 7:45PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2000公尺

1	 234682	 神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
2	 025	 纳瓦守卫	 Naval Guard	 60	 [5]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	 P彼德	 14.4%
3	 066534	 克菲	 Curfew	 60	 [8]	 关铭诺	 17.8%	格雷	 9.2%
4	 7565	 大楼	 One Block	 60	 [6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
5	 558234	 巴洛米特	 Barometer	 60	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	施平斯	 6.5%
6	 433846	 星星效应	 Star Effect	 60	 [7]	 西蒙斯	 10.5%	施田杰	 6.3%
7	 409857	 冲破	 Break Free	 60	 [4]	 施布朗	 6.3%	格雷	 9.2%
8	 000465	 小城	 Intercity	 56.5	 [1]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	库尔格	 2.9%
9	 0	 帕卡将军	 General Paschal	 55	 [3]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.7%	许忠克	 6.0%

第 4场	 8:20PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2000公尺

1	 853022	 婚礼祝福	 Wedding Bliss	 60	 [4]	 杰奇	 10.6%	何力奇	 12.4%
2	 822332	 亚利佐娜	 Arizona Lady	 60	 [5]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 J维伦	 15.8%
3	 006854	 满月	 Whole Of The Moon	60	 [7]	 蒙格	 6.0%	 AB富顿	 10.2%
4	 939653	 梦之道	 Way To Dream	 60	 [1]	 关铭诺	 17.8%	格雷	 9.2%
5	 8004	 无影	 Bust A Move	 60	 [9]	 哈比	 6.3%	 S肯尼	 2.0%
6	 0970	 皇家婚礼	 Royal Wedding	 60	 [8]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
7	 049730	 格蕾丝鲁	 Grace Lu	 60	 [6]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.3%	雷布查	 2.8%
8	 085	 玛丽博莎	 Mariposa	 60	 [3]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	许忠克	 6.0%
9	 270569	 韦森奈尔	 Wishonaire	 60	 [10]	 奈雅沃	 4.1%	马伟豪	 7.4%
10	 0	 一抹阳光	 Ray Of Sunshine	 60	 [2]	 圭乐	 0.0%	瑞特斯	 0.0%

第 8场	 10:40PM	 ($70,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--2000公尺

1	 441065	 持续发光	 Light Without	 60	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.8%	格雷	 9.2%
2	 990801	 蓝月城	 Blue Moon City	 60	 [16]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 P彼德	 14.4%
3	 06314	 雨季	 Rainy Season	 60	 [6]	 蒙格	 6.0%	马伟豪	 7.4%
4	 846810	 酷拜卡	 Kool Baikal	 60	 [10]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	塞奇	 7.8%
5	 797100	 电力飞行	 Electra Flying	 60	 [17]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.7%	莱尔德	 13.5%
6	 335413	 滚球	 Ball Rolling	 60	 [15]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	 P彼德	 14.4%
7	 710976	 卡拉维拉	 Lady Calavera	 59.5	 [18]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.3%	雷布查	 2.8%
8	 721006	 细心	 Attentive	 58	 [11]	 M也尼	 11.4%	施平斯	 6.5%
9	 42133	 钻石硬币	 Diamonds N Dollars	57.5	 [1]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
10	 654941	 惊人	 Wonderous	 57.5	 [5]	 史华兹	 6.7%	麦雅兹	 11.8%
11	 004082	 报酬	 You Deserve It	 55.5	 [2]	 邓尼森	 6.3%	宾达	 8.0%
12	 351244	 剧场之星	 Opera Glass	 55.5	 [14]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	莫法迪	 7.1%
13	 326247	 胜利呼喊	 Last Cheer	 55.5	 [9]	 克琳	 5.0%	格雷	 9.2%
14	 705100	 热力	 Perfect Passion	 55.5	 [12]	 哈比	 6.3%	博曼	 0.0%
15	 803060	 拉比雅	 Rabia The Rebel	 55.5	 [4]	 费拉利	 11.5%	韦伯	 5.8%
16	 083005	 西部舞蹈	 Western Dance	 55.5	 [7]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	韦伯	 5.8%
17	 071007	 维利伟人	 Wylie The Great	 58	 [8]	 候补1	 0.0%	何万德	 7.3%
18	 229079	 地球霸主	 Earth Shaker	 58	 [13]	 候补2	 0.0%	 J洛斯	 1.2%

第 5场	 8:55PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1000公尺

1	 231020	 安纳卡比	 Anna Capri	 60	 [1]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	廖大卫	 9.3%
2	 141253	 急火	 Rapid Fire	 60	 [7]	 希威森	 14.9%	麦雅兹	 11.8%
3	 172031	 合二为一	 Rise As One	 60	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	 J维伦	 15.8%
4	 445312	 惊奇之旅	 Kwite A Trip	 59.5	 [6]	 费拉利	 11.5%	 P彼德	 14.4%
5	 460946	 朗姆赛	 Ramsay	 59	 [3]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.7%	马隆	 7.2%
6	 5143	 精练	 Action Packed	 56.5	 [2]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 J维伦	 15.8%
7	 046315	 善意谎言	 Love Lies	 56	 [5]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	 P彼德	 14.4%

第 6场	 9:30PM	 ($77,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1200公尺

1	 058862	 博迪可	 Portico	 63.5	 [2]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.3%	 P彼德	 14.4%
2	 608090	 阿丹少年	 Dan The Lad	 60.5	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.8%	布隆克	 4.1%
3	 158597	 非洲大石	 Rock Of Africa	 59	 [9]	 甘理迪	 15.9%	维多斯	 8.2%
4	 1221	 速度之城	 Full Velocity	 57	 [7]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
5	 423163	 瓦乐托洛	 Valetorio	 57	 [8]	 蒙格	 6.0%	施平斯	 6.5%
6	 733044	 刻石	 Written In Stone	 56	 [5]	 费拉利	 11.5%	韦伯	 5.8%
7	 31	 塔斯康	 Tuscan Winter	 55.5	 [4]	 西蒙斯	 10.5%	 J维伦	 15.8%
8	 0140	 靠海城市	 City By The Sea	 54	 [6]	 圭乐	 0.0%	 P彼德	 14.4%
9	 535700	 东京漂移	 Tokyo Drift	 54	 [10]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	 S肯尼	 2.0%
10	 521838	 库内塔	 Qunetra	 53.5	 [1]	 赛斯特-1.5	 6.3%	马勒	 9.3%

第 7场	 10:05PM	 ($77,500)	 					    瓦尔草地	--1450公尺

1	 11224	 永属于我	 Forever Mine	 60	 [6]	 杰奇	 10.6%	郭克	 16.0%
2	 261698	 金斯利心	 Kingsley’s Heart	 60	 [8]	 蒙格	 6.0%	马伟豪	 7.4%
3	 225764	 杰兹勇者	 Bold Jazz	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.4%	马奇特	 8.7%
4	 842352	 摇滚宇宙	 Rock The Globe	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 14.9%	泰利	 12.8%
5	 696503	 缇利安古	 Tillieangus	 60	 [3]	 格雷宁	 4.6%	韦伯	 5.8%
6	 068464	 小王国	 My Kingdom	 57	 [7]	 史华兹	 6.7%	 J洛斯	 1.2%
7	 554759	 斯万	 Elusive Swann	 56	 [5]	 霍尔特	 0.0%	布隆克	 4.1%
8	 321625	 四月精选	 Run April Run	 53.5	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 8.7%	 J维伦	 15.8%
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.天上人间    4.高级玩家    8.拉菲队长    10.亚瑟王

第 2场 - 2.接吻亭      7.祖迪        4.超级无敌    6.海洋之心

第 3场 - 1.神出鬼没    2.纳瓦守卫    6.星星效应    3.克菲

第 4场 - 1.婚礼祝福    2.亚利佐娜    3.满月        4.梦之道

第 5场 - 1.安纳卡比    2.急火        6.精练        4.惊奇之旅

第 6场 - 4.速度之城    7.塔斯康      5.瓦乐托洛    6.刻石

第 7场 - 1.永属于我    8.四月精选    3.杰兹勇者    4.摇滚宇宙

第 8场 - 9.钻石硬币    1.持续发光    11.报酬       15.拉比雅
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